2014 ESEA Needs Improvement Focus

District School
Number District Name Number School Name
101 DEWITT SCHOOL DISTRICT 101003 DEWITT MIDDLE SCHOOL
104 STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT 104023 MEEKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL
104 STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT 104026 STUTTGART JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
203 HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 203019 WILMOT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
601 HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 601006 HERMITAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
601 HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 601007 HERMITAGE HIGH SCHOOL
901 DERMOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT 901001 DERMOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
903 LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(CHICOT) 903016 LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1003 GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1003018 GURDON HIGH SCHOOL
1402 MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1402006 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1402 MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1402007 EAST SIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1402 MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1402008 MAGNOLIA JR. HIGH SCHOOL
1402 MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1402009 MAGNOLIA HIGH SCHOOL
1608 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1608020 HEALTH/WELLNESS ENVI MAGNET
1608 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1608022 MICROSOCIETY MAGNET SCHOOL
1608 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1608023 ANNIE CAMP JR. HIGH SCHOOL
1608 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1608024 DOUGLAS MACARTHUR JHS

THE ACADEMIES AT JONESBORO HIGH
1608 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1608703 SCHOOL
1702 CEDARVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1702009 CEDARVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
1704 MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1704017 MULBERRY HIGH SCHOOL
1704 MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1704018 PLEASANT VIEW JUNIOR HIGH
1803 WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1803036 WEST MEMPHIS HIGH SCHOOL
1804 MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT 1804015 MARION HIGH SCHOOL
2002 FORDYCE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2002007 FORDYCE HIGH SCHOOL
2104 DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2104020 DUMAS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2104 DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2104021 DUMAS HIGH SCHOOL
2203 MONTICELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT 2203012 MONTICELLO HIGH SCHOOL
2603 HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2603020 HOT SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL
3509 WATSON CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 3509067 WATSON CHAPEL HIGH SCHOOL
4101 ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4101001 L.F. HENDERSON INTERM. SCH.
4101 ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4101003 ASHDOWN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

4101 ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4101004 ASHDOWN HIGH SCHOOL

Focus Met Exit Criteria
Year 1
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



4102
4304
4605
4605
4702
4702
4801
4802
5008
5102
5106
5204
5204
5205
5206
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6002
6002
6002
6002
6002
6003
6003
6003
6102
6201
6201
6201
6202

FOREMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CABOT SCHOOL DISTRICT
TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT
TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRINKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEER/MT. JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT

CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT (OUACHITA)

STEPHENS SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

MAYNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUGHES SCHOOL DISTRICT

4102010
4304703
4605022
4605024
4702012
4702706
4801003
4802010
5008014
5102024
5106010
5204023
5204028
5205012
5206032
6001001
6001007
6001010
6001017
6001025
6001035
6001040
6001041
6001059
6002055
6002057
6002063
6002065
6002070
6003120
6003141
6003149
6102006
6201003
6201014
6201702
6202022

FOREMAN HIGH SCHOOL
ACADEMIC CENTER FOR EXCELLENCE
UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLEGE HILL MIDDLE

BLYTHEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BLYTHEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL-A NEW TECH

BRINKLEY HIGH SCHOOL
CLARENDON HIGH SCHOOL
NEVADA HIGH SCHOOL

OARK HIGH SCHOOL

MOUNT JUDEA HIGH SCHOOL
CAMDEN FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
CAMDEN FAIRVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
SPARKMAN HIGH SCHOOL
STEPHENS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

DUNBAR MAGNET MIDDLE SCHOOL
PULASKI HEIGHTS MIDDLE SCHOOL
BALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FRANKLIN INCENTIVE ELEM. SCH.
M.L. KING MAGNET ELEM. SCHOOL
ROMINE INTERDIST. ELEM. SCHOOL
STEPHENS ELEMENTARY
WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CRESTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NO. HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PIKE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LAKEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
FULLER MIDDLE SCHOOL

MURRELL TAYLOR ELEM. SCHOOL
MAUMELLE MIDDLE SCHOOL
MAYNARD HIGH SCHOOL

CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LINCOLN ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE
MILDRED JACKSON ELEM. SCHOOL

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



6205
6205
6505
7001
7001
7008
7203
7207
7207
7207
7207
7401
2603
5503
7207
7207

PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCH. DIST.
PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCH. DIST.
OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT

EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT
SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT
KIRBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

6205028
6205031
6505014
7001011
7001012
7008043
7203020
7207047
7207048
7207062
7207065
7401001
2603023
5503011
7207049
7207050

PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SENIOR HIGH
PALESTINE-WHEATLEY MIDDLE SCH.
WESTERN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

EL DORADO HIGH SCHOOL
SMACKOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FAYETTEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL EAST
CENTRAL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
SOUTHWEST JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
HAR-BER HIGH SCHOOL

MONITOR ELEMENTARY

AUGUSTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LANGSTON MAGNET SCHOOL

KIRBY HIGH SCHOOL

SPRINGDALE HIGH SCHOOL
PARSON HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

Schools meeting exit criteria two years in a row exit Focus category.

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
Met Exit Criteria 1 Year



