2014 ESEA Needs Improvement Focus

District		School		Focus Met Exit Criteria
Number	District Name	Number	School Name	Year 1
101	DEWITT SCHOOL DISTRICT	101003	DEWITT MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
104	STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT	104023	MEEKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
104	STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT	104026	STUTTGART JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No
203	HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	203019	WILMOT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
601	HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	601006	HERMITAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
601	HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	601007	HERMITAGE HIGH SCHOOL	No
901	DERMOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT	901001	DERMOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
903	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(CHICOT)	903016	LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
1003	GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1003018	GURDON HIGH SCHOOL	No
1402	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1402006	CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
1402	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1402007	EAST SIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
1402	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1402008	MAGNOLIA JR. HIGH SCHOOL	No
1402	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1402009	MAGNOLIA HIGH SCHOOL	No
1608	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1608020	HEALTH/WELLNESS ENVI MAGNET	No
1608	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1608022	MICROSOCIETY MAGNET SCHOOL	No
1608	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1608023	ANNIE CAMP JR. HIGH SCHOOL	No
1608	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1608024	DOUGLAS MACARTHUR JHS	No
			THE ACADEMIES AT JONESBORO HIGH	
1608	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1608703	SCHOOL	No
1702	CEDARVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1702009	CEDARVILLE HIGH SCHOOL	No
1704	MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1704017	MULBERRY HIGH SCHOOL	No
1704	MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1704018	PLEASANT VIEW JUNIOR HIGH	No
1803	WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1803036	WEST MEMPHIS HIGH SCHOOL	No
1804	MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT	1804015	MARION HIGH SCHOOL	No
2002	FORDYCE SCHOOL DISTRICT	2002007	FORDYCE HIGH SCHOOL	No
2104	DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2104020	DUMAS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No
2104	DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2104021	DUMAS HIGH SCHOOL	No
2203	MONTICELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT	2203012	MONTICELLO HIGH SCHOOL	No
2603	HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2603020	HOT SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
3509	WATSON CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT	3509067	WATSON CHAPEL HIGH SCHOOL	No
4101	ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	4101001	L.F. HENDERSON INTERM. SCH.	No
4101	ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	4101003	ASHDOWN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No
4101	ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	4101004	ASHDOWN HIGH SCHOOL	No

4400	FOREMAN COLLOCK DISTRICT	4400040	FORFAAAN HIGH COULOU	
4102	FOREMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT		FOREMAN HIGH SCHOOL	No
4304	CABOT SCHOOL DISTRICT		ACADEMIC CENTER FOR EXCELLENCE	No
4605	TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT		UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
4605	TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT		COLLEGE HILL MIDDLE	No
4702	BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT		BLYTHEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
4702	BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT		BLYTHEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL-A NEW TECH	No
4801	BRINKLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT		BRINKLEY HIGH SCHOOL	No
4802	CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	4802010	CLARENDON HIGH SCHOOL	No
5008	NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT	5008014	NEVADA HIGH SCHOOL	No
5102	JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT	5102024	OARK HIGH SCHOOL	No
5106	DEER/MT. JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT	5106010	MOUNT JUDEA HIGH SCHOOL	No
5204	CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	5204023	CAMDEN FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL	No
5204	CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT	5204028	CAMDEN FAIRVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
5205	HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT (OUACHITA)	5205012	SPARKMAN HIGH SCHOOL	No
5206	STEPHENS SCHOOL DISTRICT	5206032	STEPHENS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001001	CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001007	DUNBAR MAGNET MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001010	PULASKI HEIGHTS MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001017	BALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001025	FRANKLIN INCENTIVE ELEM. SCH.	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001035	M.L. KING MAGNET ELEM. SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001040	ROMINE INTERDIST. ELEM. SCHOOL	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001041	STEPHENS ELEMENTARY	No
6001	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6001059	WAKEFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6002	N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6002055	CRESTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6002	N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6002057	INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6002	N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6002063	NO. HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6002	N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6002065	PIKE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6002	N. LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	6002070	LAKEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
6003	PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	6003120	FULLER MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
6003	PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	6003141	MURRELL TAYLOR ELEM. SCHOOL	No
6003	PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	6003149	MAUMELLE MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
6102	MAYNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT	6102006	MAYNARD HIGH SCHOOL	No
6201	FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	6201003	CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6201	FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT		STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
6201	FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	6201702	LINCOLN ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE	No
6202	HUGHES SCHOOL DISTRICT		MILDRED JACKSON ELEM. SCHOOL	No
		- -		-

6205	PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCH. DIST.	6205028	PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SENIOR HIGH	No
6205	PALESTINE-WHEATLEY SCH. DIST.	6205031	PALESTINE-WHEATLEY MIDDLE SCH.	No
6505	OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	6505014	WESTERN GROVE HIGH SCHOOL	No
7001	EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT	7001011	WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL	No
7001	EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT	7001012	EL DORADO HIGH SCHOOL	No
7008	SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	7008043	SMACKOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
7203	FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7203020	FAYETTEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL EAST	No
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207047	CENTRAL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207048	SOUTHWEST JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	No
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207062	HAR-BER HIGH SCHOOL	No
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207065	MONITOR ELEMENTARY	No
7401	AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT	7401001	AUGUSTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No
2603	HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2603023	LANGSTON MAGNET SCHOOL	Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
5503	KIRBY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5503011	KIRBY HIGH SCHOOL	Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207049	SPRINGDALE HIGH SCHOOL	Met Exit Criteria 1 Year
7207	SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7207050	PARSON HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL	Met Exit Criteria 1 Year

Schools meeting exit criteria two years in a row exit Focus category.